ARCHAEOLOGISTS QUALIFIED TO WORK WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF A
HUMAN BURIAL SITE AND QUALIFIED TO EXCAVATE HUMAN BURIALS
December 2022

As required by Wis. Stats. § 157.70(1) (i) and HS 2.04(6), the following list contains
archaeologists approved by the Director of the Wisconsin Historical Society to excavate
human burial sites and work within the boundaries of human burial sites. These
archaeologists have agreed to provide consulting services to prospective clients.

Other professional archaeologists in Wisconsin meet the qualifications set out in Wis.
Stats. § 157.70(1) (i) and HS 2.04(6) but are not currently providing consulting services
and as a result their names are not provided below. Please contact SHPO staff if you
need information on specific individuals.

Archaeological Consulting and Services
Philip Salkin

and qualified staff

P.O. Box 260274

Madison, WI 53726-0274

608-845-5585

psalkin.acs@gmail.com

Archaeological Research, Inc.
David Keene

1341 W Fullerton Ave. #156
Chicago, lllinois 60614
773-456-1811
dkeene@arch-res.com

ATWELL, LLC

Steven Katz

Senior Environmental Consultant
1245 East Diehl Road

Suite 100

Naperville, IL 60563
630.577.0800 Tel

630.281.8422 Direct
630.427.5779 Cell
skatz@atwell-group.com

AVD Archaeological Services, Inc.
Allen P. Van Dyke

305 South Britton Road

Union Grove, WI 53182
262-878-9960
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Robert A. Birmingham
1864 Rutledge
Madison, WI 53704
608-241-4958
birmi@sbcglobal.net

Blondo Consulting, LLC
Steven J. Blondo

3939 Sand Hill Road

Kettle River, MN 55757
218-273-0074
steven@blondoconsulting.com

Burns & McDonnell

Douglas Kullen

Senior Cultural Resources Specialist/Environmental Services
1431 Opus Place

Suite 400

Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-515-4626

630-408-2385 (cell)

dkullen@burnsmcd.com

Cardno, Inc.

Luther J. Leith

and qualified staff

6130 Cottonwood Dr.
Fitchburg, W1 53719
608-370-2873 (Cl)
luther.leith@cardno.com

Commonwealth Heritage Group

Robert J. Watson

and qualified staff

8669 N. Deerwood Drive

Milwaukee, WI 53209

414-446-4121

rwatson@chg-inc.com

Jeff Pulvermacher, kjpulvermacher@chg-inc.com

Cultural Resource Management Program-UW-Milwaukee
Jennifer R. Haas
Principal Investigator
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and qualified staff

University of Wisconsin Milwaukee
P.O. Box 413

3413 N. Downer Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53211
414-229-3078 (O)

414-403-3158 (C)
haasjr@uwm.edu

Patricia B. Richards
414-229-2416
pbrownr@uwm.edu

Duluth Archaeoloqy Center
Susan Mulholland

Duluth Archaeology Center
5910 Fremont St., Suite 1
Duluth, Minnesota 55807
218-624-5489
archcenter@aol.com

Florin Cultural Resource Services, LLC
Frank Florin

Florin Cultural Resource Services, LLC
N12902 273 Street

Boyceville, Wl 54725

715-643-2918 (O)

715-440-4241 (C)
florincrs11@gmail.com

GEI Consultants, Inc.

Kyle R. Brukvik
kbrudvik@geiconsultants.com
510 610 8421

Lisa N. Bright

2868 Prospect Park Drive
Suite 400

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
916-631-4500
brightlisa@gmail.com

Golder Associates Inc.
Christopher Tinti
2247 Fox Heights Lane, Suite A
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Green Bay, WI 54304
920-370-4966 (O)
920-491-2510 (C)
Christopher tinti@golder.com

Jacobs

Megan Harding

1610 N 2d St. STE 201
Milwaukee, WI 53212
715-651-1256
Megan.harding@jacobs.com

Gregg Jamison, PhD.

UW Milwaukee at Waukesha
Assistant Professor of Anthropology
1500 N. University Drive
Waukesha, W1 53188
608-354-9589
gregg.jamison@gmail.com

Dr. Jordan K Karsten

Chair, Department of Anthropology, Global Religions and Cultures
Associate Professor of Anthropology

University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh

2050 Fescue Way

Suamico, Wisconsin

54313

Telephone: (616)260-9939 / e-mail: karstenj@uwosh.edu

Madeleine McLeester

Dartmouth College

3 Tuck Dr.

Hinman Box 6047

Hanover, NH 03766

773-301-9571
madeleine.mcleester@dartmouth.edu

Midwest Archaeological Consultants, LLC
Randy Dickson.

1108 Rhode Island Street Sturgeon Bay W1 54235
920-559-1929
rdickson@midwestarchaeology.com
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Mississippi Valley Archaeology Center
Katherine P. Stevenson

and qualified staff

University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

1725 State Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

608-785-8451

kstevenson@uwlax.edu

New South Associates

Hugh B. Matternes

6150 East Ponce de Leon Avenue
Stone Mountain, GA 30083
770-498-4155 x 114
mmatternes@newsouthassoc.com

106 Group
Kate Hunt

1295 Bandana Blvd #335
St Paul MN 55108
651-403-8733
katehunt@106group.com

David F. Overstreet

1961 N. Summit Avenue, # 612
Milwaukee, WI 53202
414-559-0609
doverstreet@Menominee.edu

Pelican Rapids Archaeological Consulting
Michael La Ronge

803 Balsam St

Rhinelander, W1 54501

715 363 5447

mlaronge@frontiernet.net

Phase One Archaeoloqgy

John G. Hodgson

Phase One Archaeology

PO Box 45822

Madison, WI 53744

608-334-1828
Phaseonearchaeology@gmail,com
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Victor M. Ponte

victorponterosalino@gmail.com

2145 Adams St. La Crosse, W1 54601

Mobile Phone (608) 440-5447
https://Juwm.academia.edu/VictorPonte
https://www.linkedin.com/in/victor-ponte-31612645

Quality Services, Inc.

Jeffrey Larson

1621 Sheridan Lake Road, Suite A
Rapid City, SD 57702-3432
605-388-5309
jlarson@qualityservices.us.com

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
Robert J. Jeske, Professor

and qualified staff

Department of Anthropology
University of Wisconsin—Milwaukee
Milwaukee, W1 53201

414-229-4175

jeske@uwm.edu

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

Peter E. Killoran

Coordinator of Forensic Science

Dept. of Sociology, Anthropology and Criminal Justice
2134 Laurentide Hall

University of Wisconsin Whitewater

Whitewater, WI 53190-1790

262-472-1422

Killorap@uww.edu

peter.killoran@gmail.com

Red Gates Archaeology LLC
Philip Millhouse

1009 Summit Avenue, Number 4
Stoughton, Wisconsin, 53589
608-718-9324
redgatesarchaeology@gmail.com

Stantec
Paul Kreisa PhD
Senior Archaeologist

ARCHAEOLOGISTS QUALIFIED TO WORK WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF A HUMAN BURIAL SITE
AND QUALIFIED TO EXCAVATE HUMAN BURIALS
December 2022


https://uwm.academia.edu/VictorPonte

12075 Corporate Parkway
Mequon, W1 53092

240 793-1992 (c)

301 220-2595 (f)
paul.kreisa@stantec.com

SEARCH — SEARCH20
David Breetzke

Project Manager
Covington, KY 41011
859-307-2797 (cell)
352-333-0049
dbreetzke@searchinc.com

Cynthia Stiles

126 South Oneida Avenue
Rhinelander, WI 54501
715-449-0481 (cell)
cydstil@newnorth.net

TRC

Rachel L. Klabacka-Williams
and qualified staff

150 Patrick Blvd.

Suite 180

Brookfield WI 53045
262-309-1539 (c)
RKlabacka@trccompanies.com

VantagePoint

Lina Ramirez

2211 Minnesota St.

Mitchel SD 57301

Direct: 818.404.4379
Lina.Ramirez@Vantagepnt.com

Westwood Professional Services
Rigden Glaab

12701 Whitewater Drive, Suite 300
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343
701-425-9523
Rigden.Glaab@westwoodps.com
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